PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phang-Lang Chen	04/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taivex, LLC	
Street Address:	9 Seabluff	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10530274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: curfmanc@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Curfman
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20807.0001U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Curfman

Total Attachments: 3

source=20807_0001U1__Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=20807_0001U1__Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=20807_0001U1__Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0507 OF \$40.00 105302/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PHANG-LANG CHEN of 29 Frost, Irvine, California 92617, owns, by way of assignment from the Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 10/530,274 entitled "METHODS AND COMPOUNDS FOR INHIBITING HEC1 ACTIVITY FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATVE DISEASES" by Wen-Hwa Lee, Yumay Chen, and Phang-Lang Chen, and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, TAIVEX LLC, whose post-office address is 9 Seabluff, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PHANG-LANG CHEN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said TAIVEX LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for TAIVEX LLC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid TAIVEX LLC, its legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20807.0001U1 PAGE 2 of 2

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

PATENT

REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0509

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Orange	
On Porus 2010 before me, No	to Bhowani Notary Kulle
On April 2010 before me, New personally appeared Phang	refer insert Name and Intie of the Officer
The state of the s	Name(s) of Signer(s)
NEETA BHOJWANI COMM. #1749649 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA & CORANGE COUNTY	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Comm. Exp. JULY 8, 2011	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true, and correct.
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Simplify V W
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	W. It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	cut # 20807.00101
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER	NI Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	re Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Trustee	□ Aπorney in Fact
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Husiee
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: BIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

PATENT RECORDED: 04/09/2010 REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0510